R. 20855
FIRST ADDENDUM TO -
LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT, imade and entered into on th’ivtf‘;ft’iay of

_ Mmm\/»« , 2022, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, heéreinafter called "the
County" ang)cOLETTE HOLT & ASSOCIATES, 16 Cartinge Hills, San Antonio, Texas, 78257,
hereinafter called "Legal Coutisel.”

WITNESSET H:

WHEREAS, The County anid Legal Counsel previously entered into a Liegal Services
Agreement dated June 10, 2021 (“the Prior Agreement”), whereunder Legal Counsel agreed to provide
legal advice to the County related to the review of the County’s Minority- and Woman-owned business
Enterprise Program ordinance and related matters.

WHEREAS, the partics now desire to- extend the Agreement for an additional twelve-months at
no additional cost.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions herein
contained, County and Ligal Counsel réspectively promise, covenant and agree with cach other as
follows;

1, Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Legal Services Agreement dated June

10,2021, between Legal Counsel and County shall remain in full force and effect.

2. This First Addendum to Agreement together with the Prior Agreement shall be extended to

December 31, 2022,

3 The First Addernidum shall be effective as of January 1, 2022, and shall remain in effect, together

with the Prior Agreement until December 31, 2022. MM__“_“__T
1 T FILED
FEB 07 2022

RY JO SPINO
VOUNTY CLERK |

hesiieeiiettt

srreremeTETr



4, This First Addendum to Agreoment together with the Prior Agreement incorporates the entire

understanding and agreernent of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and exesuted this Agreement on the

date first above written,

COLETTE HOLT & ASSOCIATES JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOUR]
Foderal Tax 157 81- 4063918 JHryan b. Covmslcy

County Counselor

ATTEST:

Mary Jo Spino
Clerk of the Legislature



